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See further Reforming the Palestinian cooperatives Development strategy for Palestine, ILO December 2009 *

See for further information:PFESP brochure and ILO’s feasibility study. z
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Name

1 ¥ Developing Employment

2

12

13

14

15

16
1
18
19

20
21

Strategy and Action Plan

¥ Elaborating strategy and
concept for employment
growth and institutional
development and services

First draft
Approval Ministry

Workshop MoL, MoME,
MoEHE, MoP

Final draft

Deliberation social partners
& tripartite agreement
Approval Cabinet

Appointment project team

Action plan cooperation MoNE

¥ Establishing national social
partnership
¥ Developing Socio-Economic
Council

Drafting legislation &
regulation
Consultations involved
ministries
Consultations social
partners

Final draft

Tripartite deliberation
Legislative process

Further provisions
(organisation secretariat)
Installation

Capacity building members
- support staff

Duration

112.0d

112.0d

44.0d
10.0d
11.0d

6.0d
17.0d

11.0d
12.0d
23.0d
294.0d

294.0d

33.0d

20.0d

200d

22.0d
2z2.0d
44.0d
43.0d

20.0d
195.0d

Start

11/01/2010

11/01/2010

11/01/2010
15/03,/2010
29/03/2010

14/04/2010
22/04/2010

17/05/2010
31/05/2010
31/03/2010
17/05/2010

17/05/2010

17/05/2010

01/07/2010

01/07/2010

02/08/2010
01/09/2010
01/10/2010
02/12/2010

01/02/2011
01/10/2010

Finish
15/06/2010

15/06/2010

11/03/2010
26/03/2010
12/04/2010

21/04/2010
14/05/2010

31/05/2010
15/06/2010
30/04/2010
30/06/2011

30/06/2011

30/06/2010

28/07/2010

28/07/2010

31/08/2010
30/09/2010
01/12/2010
31/01/2011

28/02/2011
30/06/2011

Notes

Budget
available

Budget?

2nd Quarter 2010 3rd Quarter 2010 4th Quarter 2010

}\pr| May | Jun Jul | Aug| Sep

——————.

——————.

nr
B crz
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e oz
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[ummm—

Jasd) ddas 21 galall

1st Quarter 2011

Oct | MNow | Dec Jan | Febl Mar

2nd Quarter 2011
Apr | May |
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#

Name

22 V¥ Decent work principles I

23

24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34

35
36
37
38

47

¥ Developing guidelines for
decent work principles,
prioritising on child labour

Drafting guidelines
Approval Ministry

Tripartite consultation -
deliberation

Legislative proces

¥ Implementation

Organisation

Capacity building

¥ Developing guidelines for
health and safety regulation /
improving the work place

Drafting guidelines
Approval Ministry

Tripartite consultation -
deliberation

Legislative proces

¥ Implementation

Organisation

Capacity building

Duration

262.0d
262.0d

66.0 d
24.0d
21.0d

44.0d
110.0d
24.0d
87.0d
262.0d

66.0d
24.0d
2l.o0d

44.0d
110.0d
24.0d
87.0d

Start

01/10/2010
01/10/2010

01/10/2010
03/01/2011
03/02/2011

03/03/2011
03/05/2011
03/05/2011
03/06/2011
01/10/2010

01/10/2010
03/01/2011
03/02/2011

03/03/2011
03/05/2011
03/05/2011
03/06/2011

Finish
03/10/2011
03/10/2011

31/12/2010
03/02/2011
03/03/2011

03/05/2011
03/10/2011
03/06/2011
03/10/2011
03/10/2011

31/12/2010
03/02/2011
03/03/2011

03/05/2011
03/10/2011
03/06/2011
03/10/2011

s @A PNA & GTZ

Znd Quarter 2010
Notes

Budget?

Budget?

Apr | May | Jun

3rd Quarter 2010
Jul | ﬁug| Sep
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4th Quarter 2010
Oct | MNowv | Dec

1st Quarter 2011
Jan | Feb| Mar

2nd Quarter 2011
Apr | May |
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#

Name

39 V¥ Establishing social partnership

40

41
42
43
44

45
46

47

48

49
50

51
52
53
54

55

56

57
58

48

on local level
¥ Further development /

disemmination LET Councils
Monitoring and evaluating

draft M&E report
Discussion in LET councils

Discussion with involved
ministries
Disemmination to other
governerates

¥ Establishing TVET Agency

Mission, vision, organisation
and operations report,
including needed budget
Deliberation and approval
involved ministries

Appointment key staff
Operational plan: housing,

staff, capacity building, work
plan

¥ Implementation

Installation

Capacity building

¥ Establishing Employment
Agency & 055

Mission, vision, organisation
and operations report,
including needed budget
Deliberation and approval
involved ministries

Appointment key staff
Operational plan: housing,

staff, capacity building, work
plan

Duration

197.0d

197.0d

24.0d
21.0d
22.0d
23.0d

110.0d

175.0d

45.0d

22.0d

23.0d
23.0d

65.0d
1.0d
65.0d
256.0d

44.0d

44.0 d

24.0d
44.0d

Start

03/01/2011
03/01/2011

03/01/2011
03/02/2011
03/03/2011
04/04/2011

04/05/2011
02/08/2010

02/08/2010

01/10/2010

01/11/2010
01/12/2010

03/01/2011
03/01/2011
03/01/2011
09/04/2010

09/04/2010

09/06/2010

09/08/2010
09/09/2010

Finish
04/10/2011

04/10/2011

03/02/2011
03/03/2011
01/04/2011
04/05/2011

0471072011
01/04/2011

01/10/2010

01/11/2010

01/12/2010
31/12/2010

01/04/2011
03/01/2011
01/04/2011
01/04/2011

09/06/2010

09/08/2010

09/09/2010
09/11/2010

s &4 PNA & GTZ

Notes

Budget
available

Budget
available

Budget
available

2nd Quarter 2010 3rd Quarter 2010 4th Quarter 2010 1st Quarter 2011 2nd Quarter 2011
Apr | May | Jun Jul | Aug | Sep Oct | Mo | Dec Jan | Feb | Mar Apr | May |
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2nd Quarter 2010 3rd Quarter 2010 4th Quarter 2010 1st Quarter 2011 2nd Quarter 2011
# Name Duration Start Finish Notes
Apr | May | Jun Jul | Aug | Sep Oct | Now | Dec Jan | Feb | Mar Apr | May |
59 ¥ Implementation 65.0d 03/01,/2011 01/04/2011 =
60 Installation 1.0d 03/01/2011 03/01/2011 Enrd
61 Capacity building 65.0d 03/01/2011 01/04/2011 G, CT7
62 ¥ Establishing Department for 107.0d 11/01/2011 09/06/2011 Budget?
Cooperatives 4

63 ¥ Creating a department = in 107.0d 11/01/2011 09/06/2011
either the Employment

Agency or within the PFCCIA L4
- promoting / supporting
cooperatives

64 QOrganisational report, 0.0d 11/01/2011 11/01/2011 o
65 Deliberation and approval 23.0d 09/03/2011 0B8/04/2011

involved ministries == 0
66 Appointment staff 23.0d 11/04/2011 11/05/2011 S 1o
67 Operational plan: capacity 0.0d 10/05/2011 10/05/2011 ¥ o

building, work plan
68 Capacity building - training 0.0d 09/06/2011 09/06/2011

staff
69 ¥ Labour Market Information 350.0d 09/03/2009 09/07/2010 Budget

System available :
70 Design of the system 262.0d 09/03/2009 09/03/2010
71 Approval involved ministries 35.0d 11/01/2010 26/02/2010
72 Detailed work plan: tasks for 110.0d 10/08/2009 0B8/01/2010
the ministries
73 Registration processes 0SS 21.0d 09/04/2010 07/05/2010 T
74 Labour Market Surveys 45.0d 10/05/2010 09/07/2010 ——————r
75 Active Labour Market Measures 1.0d 0970372010 09/03/2010 Budget
available

49 (Y B3 gmuall ) Jieiial) Aaii) i)
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#

Name

76 ¥ Labour legislation

77

78
79

80
81

82
83

84

85

86

87
88
89

90

91
92

93

50

¥ Make assessment of labour

legislation in context of
flexibility - including
activating social security

Concept note

Prelimminary point of view

Ministry
Advice social partners

Drafting legislation &
regulation

Legislative process

Implementation

¥ Youth unemployment project
with MoYS

Identification of possible
measures and areas of
cooperation

Prelimminary point of view
involved ministries

Advice social partners

Action plan

¥ Improving participation rate of
women on the labour market

Identification of possible
measures and areas of
cooperation

Prelimminary point of view
involved ministries

Advice social partners

Action plan

Duration Start

245.0d
245.0d

03/05/2010
03/05/2010

45.0d
24.0d

03/05/2010
05/07/2010

24.0d
43.0d

09/08/2010
09/09/2010

44.0d
65.0d

09/11/2010
10/01/2011

104.0d 09/06/2010

44.0d 09/06/2010

24.0d 09/08/2010

22.0d
le.0d
104.0 d

09/09/2010
11/10/2010
09/06/2010

44.0d 09/06/2010

24.0d 09/08/2010

22.0d 09/09/2010

16.0d 11/10/2010

Finish

08/04/2011
08/04/2011

02/07/2010
05/08/2010

09/09/2010
08/11/2010

07/01/2011
08/04/2011

s @A PNA & GTZ

2nd Quarter 2010
Motes

Apr | May | Jun

3rd Quarter 2010
Jul | :\iug| Sep

dth Quarter 2010
Oct | Mow | Dec

1st Quarter 2011
Jan | Feb| Mar

2nd Quarter 2011
Apr | May |

Budget? i

01/11/2010 Budget

09/08/2010

09/09/2010

08/10/2010
01/11/2010

available

01/11/2010 Budget

09/08/2010

09/09/2010

08/10/2010

01/11/2010

available
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#

Name

94 ¥ Rehabilitation of ex-detainees

95

96

97
98

51

with MoDA

Identification of possible
measures and areas of
cooperation

Prelimminary point of view
involved ministries

Advice social partners

Action plan

Duration

104.0d

44.0d

24.0d

22.0d
16.0d

Start

09/06/2010

09/06/2010

09/08/2010

09/09/2010
11/10/2010

s &4 PNA & GTZ

o 2nd Quarter 2010 3rd Quarter 2010 4th Quarter 2010
Finish Notes
Apr | May | Jun Jul | Aug | Sep Oct | Mow | Dec
01/11/2010 Budget ——
available
09/08/2010
NS cTZ

e -
08/10/2010 — GTZ
01/11/2010 | e cz

(Y B3 gmuall ) Jieiial) Aaii) i)

1st Quarter 2011
Jan | Fehl Mar

2nd Quarter 2011
Apr | May |
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2011

11,361,000
1,000,000
10,000,000

150,000

120,000
5,870,000
579,500
150,000

30,000
350,000

11,000

300,000
50,000

5akal) 4) jual) 12 3alal)

2012 2013

11,866,000 16,806,000
1,500,000 1,500,000
10,000,000 15,000,000

140,000 130,000

120,000 120,000
7,895,000 9,820,000
475,150 377,000
250,000 300,000

20,000 20,000
350,000 300,000

11,000 11,000

400,000 300,000
75,000 25,000
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